

ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.4 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9997 OF 2011

REVANSIDDAPPA AND ANR. Appellant (s)
VERSUS Respondent(s)
THE CHIEF ENGR.ID.,I.P ZONE GULBARGA&ORS
(for modification of Court's Order dated 18.11.2011 and office report)

WITH
IA 4/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10010 OF 2011
IA 4/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10011 OF 2011
IA 4/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10012 OF 2011
IA 4/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10013 OF 2011
IA 4/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10014 OF 2011
IA 4/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10015 OF 2011
IA 10-12/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10016-10018 OF 2011
IA 4/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11144 OF 2011
(for modification of Court's Order dated 18.11.2011 and office report)

Date: 12/10/2012 These IAs in Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant states that his client may be permitted to withdraw the applications with liberty to file review petitions.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, the applications for modification are dismissed as withdrawn with liberty in terms of the prayer made.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)		(Phoolan Wati Arora)	
Court Master		Court Master	