

LISTED ON 13.05.2016

COURT NO. 7

ITEM NO. 8

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1  
(Appeal against Registrar Order dated 07.01.2016)  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9997 OF 2011

Revansiddappa & Anr.

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

The Chief Engr. ID., I.P.Zone ,Gulbarga & Ors.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.02.2016 with office report dated 11.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Issue notice.”

Accordingly notice to Respondent Nos 1 to 3 issued on 01.03.2016, Dasti service was also on 19.03.2016 vide Ld. Registrar order dated 14.03.2016. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are represented through Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Advocate. The counsel for the applicant has on 28.03.2016 filed affidavit with proof of service of notice in respect of Respondent No. 3, but no appearance has been filed.

Service is complete.

The application/appeal against Registrar Order dated 07.01.2016 is, therefore, listed before the Court with this office report.

Dated this the 09<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, advocate  
4 Lawyers Chambers

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Advocate  
Supreme Court Bar Association

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

