

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO. 1/2016

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 9997/2011

REVANSIDDAPPA AND ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF ENGR.ID.,I.P ZONE GULBARGA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR APPEAL AGAINST REGISTRAR'S ORDER DATED 07.01.2016 AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 13/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For parties (s)

Mr. Nagamohan Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The order of the Registrar dated 7th January, 2016 is set aside. I.A. NO.1 of 2016 is allowed.

The application(s) under Section 152 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking correction/amendment of the order of this Court dated 18th November, 2011 passed in Civil Appeal No.9997 of 2011 and other connected appeals be put up before the Court.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 1/2016

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 9997/2011

REVANSIDDAPPA AND ANR.

...APPELLANT/
APPLICANT

VERSUS

THE CHIEF ENGR.ID., I.P ZONE
GULBARGA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

ORDER

1. The order of the Registrar dated 7th January, 2016 is set aside. I.A. NO.1 of 2016 is allowed.

2. The application(s) under Section 152 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking correction/amendment of the order of this Court dated 18th November, 2011 passed in Civil Appeal No.9997 of 2011 and other connected appeals be put up before the Court.

.....,J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.
(PRAFULLA C. PANT)

NEW DELHI
MAY 13, 2016