

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NOS.5 & 6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 9997/2011

REVANSIDDAPPA AND ANR. . . . APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF ENGINEER, ID.,
I.P ZONE GULBARGA & ORS RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

I.A.NOS.5 & 6 IN C.A. NO. 10012/2011

I.A.NOS.5 & 6 IN C.A. NO. 10010/2011

I.A.NOS.13-15/2016 & 16-18/2016 IN C.A. NO. 10016-10018/2011

I.A.NOS.5 & 6 IN C.A. NO. 10014/2011

I.A.NOS.5 & 6 IN C.A. NO. 10011/2011

I.A.NOS.5 & 6 IN C.A. NO. 10013/2011

I.A.NOS.5 & 6 IN C.A. NO. 10015/2011

I.A.NOS.5 & 6 IN C.A. NO. 11144/2011

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the applicant(s)
and perused the relevant material.

Delay in filing the application(s) for seeking

amendment of Order dated 18.11.2011 is condoned.

Application(s) seeking amendment of Order of this Court dated 18.11.2011 are dismissed.

....., J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

....., J.
(ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE)

NEW DELHI
OCTOBER 17, 2016

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.5 & 6 in Civil Appeal No(s). 9997/2011

REVANSIDDAPPA AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF ENGR.ID., I.P ZONE GULBARGA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s)for c/delay in filing application for seeking amendment, amendment of order of this Hon'ble Court dated 18.11.2011 and office report)

WITH

I.A.Nos.5 & 6 in C.A. No. 10012/2011

(With appln.(s)for c/delay in filing application for seeking amendment, amendment of order of this Hon'ble Court dated 18.11.2011 and office report)

I.A.Nos.5 & 6 in C.A. No. 10010/2011

(With appln.(s)for c/delay in filing application for seeking amendment, amendment of order of this Hon'ble Court dated 18.11.2011 and office report)

I.A.Nos.13-15/2016 & 16-18/2016 in C.A. No. 10016-10018/2011

(With appln.(s)for c/delay in filing application for seeking amendment, amendment of order of this Hon'ble Court dated 18.11.2011 and office report)

I.A.Nos.5 & 6 in C.A. No. 10014/2011

(With appln.(s)for c/delay in filing application for seeking amendment, amendment of order of this Hon'ble Court dated 18.11.2011 and office report)

I.A.Nos.5 & 6 in C.A. No. 10011/2011

(With appln.(s)for c/delay in filing application for seeking amendment, amendment of order of this Hon'ble Court dated 18.11.2011 and office report)

I.A.Nos.5 & 6 in C.A. No. 10013/2011

(With appln.(s)for c/delay in filing application for seeking amendment, amendment of order of this Hon'ble Court dated 18.11.2011 and office report)

I.A.Nos.5 & 6 in C.A. No. 10015/2011

(With appln.(s)for c/delay in filing application for seeking amendment, amendment of order of this Hon'ble Court dated 18.11.2011 and office report)

I.A.Nos.5 & 6 in C.A. No. 11144/2011

(With appln.(s)for c/delay in filing application for seeking amendment, amendment of order of this Hon'ble Court dated 18.11.2011 and office report)

Date : 17/10/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. H.N. Nagamohan Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Krishma M.N., Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms Hetu Arora Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the applicant(s) and perused the relevant material.

Delay in filing the application(s) for seeking amendment of Order dated 18.11.2011 is condoned.

Application(s) seeking amendment of Order of this Court dated 18.11.2011 are dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Court Master

(Asha Soni)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)